

**FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND REDWOOD CITY PAL
FOR EXPANDED LEARNING SERVICES**

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into this 13th day of May, 2026, by and between the REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter called DISTRICT), a political subdivision of the State of California, and Redwood City PAL.

W I T N E S S E T H

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Expanded Day Learning services effective on August 11, 2025, for the 25/26 School Year, for an amount not to exceed \$1,083,500; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the original contracted amount to cover the increase of students enrolled in after-school programming for an additional amount not to exceed \$45,000; and

WHEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY AGREE TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Paragraph 5 of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the maximum cost of contract services to \$1,128,500, which includes a maximum obligation of \$45,000 for this amendment agreement; and

REDWOOD CITY, PAL



Ivan Martinez (May 7, 2026 13:22:59 PDT)

BY: Ivan Martinez, Executive Director

Date: May 7, 2026

REDWOOD CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

By: John R. Baker, Ed.D, Superintendent

Date: _____

RE

By: Rick Edson, CBO

Date: _____